

05-28-1999 101049606

Our Ref.: 163-27

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Fathey Sarhan		
Francois Ouellet	Name: UNIVERSITÉ du QUÉBEC à MONTRÉAL	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Pavillon Athanase-David D-3502, 1430	
	rue Saint-Denis	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Montréal (Québec)	
	State/Country: Canada	
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: H2X 3J8	
Other		
Execution Date: April 20, 1999 & April 21, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	and described the second secon	
it this document is being med together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	l n	
(1) 09/220,794	B.	
(2)	(1)	
(3)	(2)	
Additional numbers at	(3)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total foo (27 CER 2.41)	
Name: Mary J. Wilson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed	
ividity 5. Wilson		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
	9. The Commissioner is housely such asiand to 1	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
1100 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
8 th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.	
oute. The Elp. 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE	THIS STACE	
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	and the contest and any attached copy is a true copy	
W		
Mary J. Wilson	May 19, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date	
Reg. No. 32,955		
I otal number of pages including origin	!	
manufacture of pugges mendaning of ight	al cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

EVST: 2.4

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of	One Dollar and other good an	d valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here
acknowledged, the undersig	ned hereby assign(s) to <u>Univers</u>	iré du Québec à Montréal, Pavillon Athanase-David
D-3502 1430, rue Saint-De	cnis, Montréal (Québec) CANA	DA H2X 318
its successors, legal represen	ntatives and assigns (hereafter "t	he assignee") <u>Université du Ouébec à Montréal (UOA)</u>
the entire right, title and	interest in the invention or in	provements in A UNIVERSAL PLANT PROMOTE
INDUCING GENE TRAN	SCRIPTION IN RESPONSE TO	LOW-TEMPERATURES
and in the application for L	etters Patent of the United State	s therefor, executed by the undersigned on the
day of	, 19	_, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation
of any Letters Patent that m	nay be granted upon said applica	tion or applications.
The undersigned he to said assignee.	ereby authorize(a) and request(a)	the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Pate
all divisional, continuation supplemental oath or affida that may be granted upon considerations the undersign division thereof, or Letters involved in interference, to statement and giving and pre- such request, any and all at	and renewal applications for sai vit relating thereto, and any app said application that said assig sed further agree(s) upon the requ Patent issued thereon, or any co-operate with said assignee, oducing evidence in support there ffirmative acts to obtain said Let and entirely as the same would	e(a), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and invention or improvements, and any necessary oath dication for the reissue or extension of any Letters Paternee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said assignee, in the event of said application or arreissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming the matters of preparing and executing the preliminate of, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon ters Patent and vost all rights therein hereby conveyed have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if the
interest in said invention of assignee to execute any and	or improvements for any and all all documents in connection with thereof, and to execute any an	foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of sa any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor d all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign
M.B.M. Witness		Fathey SARHAN (SEAL
ATT - a logi	21 04 199 Date	Japasaells (SEAL Prançois OUELLET

돈0 ' 너

DEP. SC. BIOLOGIQUES

04-20-1699 16:39 S14 967-460